

Scientific Games Builds on Player-Favorite Game Series with the Release of *Foxin' Twins*™

LAS VEGAS – June 4, 2019 – Scientific Games Corporation (NASDAQ: SGMS) ("Scientific Games" or the "Company") marks a new era for a popular game series with the release of *Foxin' Twins*[™]. This new addition iterates on the success of predecessors *Foxin' Wins*[®] and *Foxin' Wins Again*[®] with fresh mechanics and features designed to re-invigorate and keep players engaged. *Foxin' Twins* is available now via the Company's Open Gaming System content aggregation platform.

Foxin' Wins, a top-performing legacy brand from Scientific Games' digital division, originates from their NextGen Gaming studio. The latest 'Twin' moniker was introduced to support the addition of the new Dual Reels mechanic and provides an engaging and playful environment, organic to the *Foxin' Wins* brand and supporting characters.

Tom Wood, Chief Creative Officer for SG Digital, said, "*Foxin' Twins* is an excellent new installment in one of our most popular game series. The Dual Reels and random wild features provide invigorating new experiences while still paying homage to this legacy brand. I think our partners and our players will really enjoy this new take on a fantastic theme."

Random game features can crossover between reel-sets when they hit, maximizing win opportunities and crafting a uniquely dynamic slot gaming experience. Staying true to the *Foxin' Wins* family of games, popular features such as *Super Bet*[®] remain present in *Foxin' Twins* for even more win potential and support for early player adoption and loyalty.

All ${\ensuremath{\mathbb R}}$ notices signify marks registered in the United States. ${\ensuremath{\mathbb C}}$ 2019 Scientific Games Corporation. All rights reserved.

About Scientific Games

Scientific Games Corporation (NASDAQ: SGMS) is the global leader in technology-based gaming systems, table games, table products and instant games and a leader in products, services and content for gaming, lottery, social and digital gaming markets. Scientific Games delivers what customers and players value most: trusted security, creative content, operating efficiencies and innovative technology. Today, we offer customers a fully integrated portfolio of technology platforms, robust

systems, engaging content and unrivalled professional services. For more information, please visit

www.scientificgames.com.

Company Contacts

Corporate Communications:

Scientific Games: Susan Cartwright +1 702-532-7981 Vice President, Corporate Communications susan.cartwright@scientificgames.com

Investor Relations:

Scientific Games: Michael Quartieri +1 702-532-7658 Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Forward-Looking Statements

In this press release, Scientific Games makes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements can be identified by words such as "will," "may," and "should." These statements are based upon management's current expectations, assumptions and estimates and are not guarantees of timing, future results or performance. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Actual results may differ materially from those contemplated in these statements due to a variety of risks and uncertainties and other factors, including those factors described in our filings with the SEC, including the Company's current reports on Form 8-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and its latest annual report on Form 10-K filed with the SEC on February 28, 2019 (including under the headings "Forward-Looking Statements" and "Risk Factors"). Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made and, except for Scientific Games' ongoing obligations under the U.S. federal securities laws, Scientific Games undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.